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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

MIAMI DIVISION 
 

In re:        Case No. 09-11958-BKC-AJC 
 
MERENDON MINING (Nevada), INC.   Chapter 7 
a/k/a Milowe Brost, 
 
 Debtor. 
__________________________________/ 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO APPROVE  
MODIFICATIONS TO THE TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND TO  

LIMIT SERVICE OF THE MODIFIED FINAL REPORT 
 

 The trustee, Marcia Dunn, through counsel, withdraws her Motion to Approve 

Modifications to the Trustee’s Final Report and to Limit Service of the Modified Final Report 

[ECF 659]. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of this notice was served by electronic mail through 
the court’s CM/ECF system to the parties on the attached CM/ECF Service List, and was mailed 
by us to all parties on the attached service list this 14th day of June, 2016.  Upon filing, this 
motion will be published at  http://www.gray-robinson.com/p/82/Merendon-Mining-Nevada-Inc 
in accordance with the court’s order of December 30, 2009 [ECF #74].  

GRAYROBINSON, P.A. 
Counsel for Trustee 
401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1000  
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 
Ph. (954) 761-8111 
 
s/Patrick S. Scott    
Patrick S. Scott 
Fla. Bar No. 290025 
patrick.scott@gray-robinson.com 
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Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service 
for this case.  

• Brett M Amron      bamron@bastamron.com, 
mdesvergunat@bastamron.com,jmiranda@bastamron.com,dtimpone@bastamron.com 

• Johanna Armengol     Johanna.Armengol@usdoj.gov, johanna.armengol@usdoj.gov 
• Stephen C Breuer     stephen@moffa.law, 

atty_ellison@trustesolutions.com,allusers@moffa.law,ecf@moffa.law,stephen@ecf.court
drive.com 

• Richard E Brodsky     rbrodsky@thebrodskylawfirm.com 
• Marcia T Dunn      MDunn@dunnbankruptcy.com, 

mdunn@ecf.epiqsystems.com;acastro@dunnlawpa.com;ksotolongo@dunnlawpa.com;rba
snueva@dunnlawpa.com;slebron@dunnlawpa.com 

• Marcia T Dunn      mdunn@dunnlawpa.com, 
mdunn@ecf.epiqsystems.com;acastro@dunnlawpa.com;ksotolongo@dunnlawpa.com;rba
snueva@dunnlawpa.com;slebron@dunnlawpa.com 

• Brett A Elam      belam@brettelamlaw.com, 
info@brettelamlaw.com;deanna@brettelamlaw.com;lynn@farberelamlaw.com;adamfarb
erlaw@gmail.com;brettelamlaw@gmail.com;elise@adamfarberlaw.com 

• Martin L Hannan      martin@martinhannanpa.com, alisha@martinhannanpa.com 
• Michael D Lessne     michael.lessne@gray-robinson.com 
• Robert C Meyer     meyerrobertc@cs.com, 

rcmpapl@gmail.com;rcmeyer@gmail.com;assistantrcmpa@gmail.com 
• John A Moffa     john@mbpa-law.com, 

atty_ellison@trustesolutions.com;allusers@mbpa-law.com 
• John A Moffa     , atty_ellison@trustesolutions.com;allusers@mbpa-law.com 
• John A. Moffa     john@moffa.law, 

atty_ellison@trustesolutions.com,allusers@moffa.law,ecf@moffa.law,johnm@ecf.courtd
rive.com 

• Barry E. Mukamal      bemtrustee@kapilamukamal.com 
• Arthur C. Neiwirth      aneiwirthcourt@qpwblaw.com 
• Office of the US Trustee     USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov 
• Ivan J Reich     ivan@shendellpollock.com, 

Marybeth@shendellpollock.com;grs@shendellpollock.com 
• Jay Sakalo     jsakalo@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com;lflores@bilzin.com 
• Patrick S. Scott     patrick.scott@gray-robinson.com 
• Robert A. Soriano     sorianor@gtlaw.com, devlind@gtlaw.com;tpalitdock@gtlaw.com 
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Service List 
 
 
Michel D'Estimauville 
325 Eastside Road 
Okanagan Falls, BC V0H1R5 
Canada  

Walter Storm 
7 Signal Hill Lane SW 
Calgary, AB T3H3N8 
Canada 
 

Judie (Lam) San Cartier 
56 Larkmead Cres. 
Markham, ON L6C3E1  
Canada 
 

Roger and Denise Soucy  
27465 Abanico 
Mission Viejo, CA 92691 
 

Daniel Reichert 
72 Centre Street South 
Brampton, ON L6W2X8 
Canada 
 

Keith Woodruff 
489 Ormsby Road West 
Edmonton, AB T5T6G9 
Canada 

Darlene Leasak 
11 Briegel Road 
Olds, AB T4H0C8 
Canada 
 

Angela Gisonni 
5 Clemence Drive 
New Windsor, NY 12553 

Karin LaPadula 
21 Rainflower Path #202 
Sparks, MD 21152 
 

Michael Charles La Mesa 
364 Torringford Street 
Torrington, CT 06790 
 

Richard James Page 
4385 57th Street  
Delta, BC V4G 1N4  
Canada 
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